
  

   

 

  
 

 
 

 

Friday 13th December 2024 

Letter 14  

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Next Week in School 

Monday 16th December   2.00pm Year 5/6 Christmas performance  
6.00pm Year 5/6 Christmas performance  
3.20pm Y3-6 Drumming after-school club  

Tuesday 17th December    

Wednesday 18th December  Y4/5 Swimming 
School Christmas Dinner  
Craft club after school 
6.00pm Karate Club (external provider) 

Thursday 19th December   

Friday 20th December   9.30am Santa around the Christmas tree  
Break up 2.30pm for the Christmas holidays 

The weekly letter is now also on the school website under the newsletter tab.  

Attendance for each year group this week is:  Well done this week to Year 5 for the highest 
attendance in school! 
Please remember to call us before 9.00am if your 

child is absent. 
If you don’t contact us, we will call you and work 

down our contact list.  
If we still cannot contact you, we may come to your 

house to do a welfare check. 

Reception 97.2% Year 4 95.7% 

Year 1 93% Year 5 97.6% 

Year 2 97.4% Year 6 92.6% 

Year 3 92.8% Whole School  95.3% 

Safeguarding Lead – Mrs Fiona Sharp  
Deputy Safeguarding Lead – Mr Dave Fenn  
Safeguarding Governor – Mr Richard Shuttleworth 

 

It has been a very busy week with different class Christmas performances. Thank you for coming to support 

your children; it is lovely to see them confidently performing to an audience, which is part of our music 

curriculum.  The children have done brilliantly and worked so hard. We look forward to the final 

performances from year 5/6, which are taking place on Monday. 

Next week we will continue to put the notice board out with reminders since we know it is a very busy time 

for everyone.   

Please may I remind you that we finish school at 2.30pm on Friday.  

CHRISTMAS JUMPER DAY 

ADVANCE WARNING: Christmas Jumper day at Broomfield this year will be on Wednesday 18th December, 

which is also our Christmas dinner day. Children can wear Christmas jumper/tops for the day with their 

normal school bottoms.  

 

 

 

 

December Right of the Month 

Article 38 

You have the right to rest, play and 

take part in cultural and creative 

activities 

 



  

   

 

CHRISTMAS PARTIES  

Children can wear whatever clothes they wish on Thursday when each class has their party. Please ensure 

jewellery is the usual rule of watches and stud earrings only for health and safety reasons. Shoes must be 

suitable for going outside to play at break and lunch times please.  

WELCOME TO OUR NEW MEMBER OF STAFF 

On Monday we welcome Mrs Barker to Broomfield, she is replacing Mrs Forth who left us for promotion at 

half term. She will be primarily based in Year 4 but also teaching three afternoons in years 4, 5 and 6 to 

cover staff planning time.  

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mrs Fiona Sharp  

FUTURE DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Date Event 

Monday 16th December  2.00pm Y5/6 Christmas performance 
6.00pm Y5/6 Christmas performance 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas dinner – wear a Christmas jumper/top 

Thursday 19th December  Christmas parties – party clothes  

Friday 20th December  Santa round the tree 
Break up for the Christmas holidays at 2.30pm  

Monday 6th January  Teacher training day 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 School opens for the start of the spring term.  

Wednesday 8th January  Y5/6 swimming competition  

Monday 13th January Y5/6 Girls Football County Finals  
York St John final placement teacher trainees working in Year 1 and 
Year 4 until Easter   

Wednesday 22nd January  KS2 cross country competition  

Tuesday 28th January  Areté Learning trust review of school  

Friday 31st January  English Hub advisor in school all day 

Monday 1st February  Group 1 Bikeability session Year 5 

Tuesday 4th February  Class photos  
School Health and Safety Fire check 

Thursday 6th February  Group 2 Bikeability session year 5 

Monday 10th February  Group 1 Bikeability session Year 5 

Tuesday 11th February  Governor meeting 3  

Thursday 13th February  Group 2 Bikeability session year 5 

Friday 14th February  Break up for February half term holiday  

Monday 24th February  School opens for start of spring term 2 

Wednesday 12th March  Tchoukball competition Y3/4 

Friday 14th March  Governor/Trustee Areté Learning Trust visit 

Monday 17th March  Year 1-6 assessment week  

Wednesday 19th March  Dodgeball competition Y5/6  

Wednesday 26th March  Y4 Peat Rigg residential  

Tuesday 1st March Governor meeting 4 

Wednesday 2nd April  Hi5 girls netball competition y5/6 

Friday 4th April  Break up for Easter holidays  



  

   

 

 


